The BWS is subject to the requirements of the Safe Drinking Water Act (the “Act”), which is
administered by the State of Hawaii Department of Health on behalf of the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency.  Management believes that the BWS is in full compliance with the requirements
of the Act and is not aware of any matters under the Act that may materially affect the BWS�s
customer service area.

Other Legal Matters
The BWS is party to various legal proceedings arising in the normal course of business.  The
outcome of individual matters is not predictable.  However, management believes that the ultimate
resolution of all such matters, after considering insurance coverage, will not have material adverse
effect on the BWS�s financial position, results of operations, or liquidity.

Board of Water Supply
City and County of Honolulu
Notes to Financial Statements
June 30, 2014 and 2013

39

15. Restatement

The BWS adopted GASB Statement No. 65, Items Previously Reported as Assets and Liabilities, in
fiscal year 2014, which resulted in restating the 2013 financial statements.  The effect on fiscal year
2013 was as follows:

2013
As Previously 2013

Financial Statement Item Reported Restatement As Restated

Other assets (bond issue costs) 2,172,821$   (1,664,170)$   508,651$
Deferred loss on refunding - 9,298,608 9,298,608
Bonds payable, noncurrent 275,050,393 9,298,608 284,349,001
Net position, unrestricted 178,388,330 (1,664,170) 176,724,160

Net position
Beginning of year 1,028,920,455 (1,664,170) 1,027,256,285
End of year 1,048,793,701 (1,664,170) 1,047,129,531

Required
Supplementary Information

Board of Water Supply
City and County of Honolulu
Schedule of Funding Progress
June 30, 2014

40

Unfunded UAAL as a
Actuarial Percentage

Actuarial Accrued of Annual
Actuarial Actuarial Accrued Liability Funded Annual Covered
Valuation Value of Liability (“UAAL”) Ratio Covered Payroll

Date Assets (a) (“AAL”) (b) (b-a) (a/b) Payroll (c) ((b-a)/c)

July 1, 2013 25,638,000$   122,886,000$   97,248,000$   21% 31,677,000$   307%
July 1, 2011 14,557,000 127,154,000 112,597,000 11% 29,900,000 377%
July 1, 2009 5,244,000   143,333,000   138,089,000   4% 33,104,000   417%

Supplementary Information

Board of Water Supply
City and County of Honolulu
Schedule of Bonds Payable
June 30, 2014

41

Maturing Call
Interest Bond Serially Dates Outstanding

Description of Bonds Payable Rate Dated From (A) June 30, 2014

Water System Revenue Bonds
 Series 2004
Insured Serial Bonds 4.000% 1/28/2004 7/1/2014 (B) 2,465,000$

Water System Revenue Bonds
 Series 2006A (Non-AMT)
Insured Serial Bonds 4.000% 7/7/2006 7/1/2014 (B) 1,050,000
Insured Serial Bonds 4.250% 7/7/2006 7/1/2015 (B) 3,660,000
Insured Serial Bonds 4.250% 7/7/2006 7/1/2016 (B) 3,820,000